

Ref. No.P-66/ March 13, 2024

The Relationship Manager, Department of Corporate Relations BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, MUMBAI – 400 001

Sub.: Intimation of issue of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

In pursuance of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to kindly intimate you that the Company has issued, through its Registrar and Share Transfer Agents i.e. Adroit Corporate Services Private Limited, the following Duplicate Share Certificate in lieu of old Share Certificate reported as lost, the details are given below:

Name of	Folio No.	Old	Distinctive No.		Number	New
the Shareholder		Certificate No.	From	То	of shares	Cert. No.
DINANATH SACHDEVA	0001579	53141-53150	5314001	5315000	1000	60416

Further, pursuant to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022; a Letter of Confirmation will be issued to the securities holder/claimant upon completion of necessary procedures regarding duplicate Share Certificate.

The proof of receipt of intimation by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents is enclosed herewith.

You are kindly requested to acknowledge the same.

Thanking You, For 3B BlackBio Dx Limited (Formerly, Kilpest India Limited)

NIKHIL ^{Digitally} signed by KUBER Duber bate: DUBEY^{202403.13} 13.25:19 +0530' Nikhil Kuber Dubey Whole Time Director DIN: 00538049

Encl: As above



 Ref.No.
 ACS/R&T/KIL/800027
 Date : 12/03/2024

 EMAIL : corp.relations@bseindia.com
 BSE Limited

 Corporate Relationship Department
 25th Floor, P J Towers

 Dalal Street, Fort,
 Mumbai – 400 001

 BSE Scrip Code : 532067
 Street, Solor

Dear Sirs,

Unit : 3B BLACKBIO DX LIMITED

Sub : Intimation on issue of duplicate share certificates - Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Further to our letter No. ACS/R&T/KIL/509392 dated 01/03/2024, we wish to inform you that the Company has issued duplicate share certificate(s) to the following shareholders on 12/03/2024.

Folio No	Name of the shareholder	Old Cert. No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares	New Cert. No.
0001579	DINANATH SACHDEVA	53141 53150	5314001 5315000	1000	60416

This intimation is given as per Regulation 39(3) of the said Regulations.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Adroit Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd.

On

Authorised Signatory